| | | | 0 | | | |
|---------------------|-------------|--|-----------|--|------------|----------------|
| | | 1 | al H | nor D | | 32088 |
| Dt | | estation V | <u>ur</u> | 1.0 × 1 × 1 | aye | |
| Pill | | | ୍ୟ ମୁକ୍ଟ. | INU UMA | പ്രസ്ഥാപാ | 3. DISURAN |
| at our | asuisan | noo vd b | anicei 👋 | ine goilt. | will goad | 刘枫二门主义 |
| hirrigh d l li b | | | | | | r bidatgaade |
| is II. H | | | | | | n i eonsilient |
| nonorf | | | | | | horsetter will |
| jimia R | | Januahan su | AANE NA | aonanach: | edétevec i | nephotice pixo |
| 计社会 | Section and | المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع | | ار از این از این از این از | | 5AFECO |

The policy attractival be enough to hay the matte amount everagion the debracevited by this Doed at Take on the insurable value of the Property whichever is less despits any "consistence" or ethiler growther in the gafey. The insurance policies will have your standard toos physicle enforcement No method you have a originge or lien on the Respective exceptive relevant "Fermidica Lien(s)".

nell A amoued hips a failt safeb can bac sower yog fliw 5.8.6

bettimne9 editions encoy (Space above this line for Recorder's use) biodificite a tauj anni d Date: <u>September 15, 1997</u> and will prevent the romoval of any of the improvements Address: 31420. Sailfish i eldaoligina (Bonanza) OR 197623 crock on at teos ent bbs ann, am udy recarrenter arrier priod toos to hear an and the line etc.) edd tebrio begiterid arrier printeell to heard arr. It membra etc.) are to arrier to arrier printeell to heard arr. Address: 31420 Sailfish on 161 aved Bananzar OR: 97623 your vey had & hadee Address: P.O. Box 3176, Portland, OR. 97208-3176 Address: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

63058 After recording, return to: And Stars SEP. 30 . U.S. Bank Retail Finance Comparation statistics uqualize no nevior princip P.O. Box 3176

46134

In the arrow operation of the second A YOUR 610-FITS AFTER DEFAULT, Atten a detault you will have the following rights and may use, any one, or any

(LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENT) DEED OF TRUST is sittle sitt success from voy 1.6 1.2 Subject to any limitations biliphene in the second state of the Fernil and the second state of the Fernil and the second state of the Fernil and second state of the Fernil and state states and states an



7.3 You mily icrediese this fleed of irust under sublicitule AND BEVERLY J HARLESS AS TENANTS IN Grantor(S) - COMMON SOFT - DI TOTO DE COMMON SOFT - DI TOTO

pay the ampunt received, over and an overcosts of collection and other tay fail expenses; or the defit secured by this Deed 20017-16

Borrower(s): EL IZABETH H STAUDACHER. addult ad they i a C no vindpo ni rius vo vilatobut tentis unit to coad adqui du cels tivo i du che prio ricensettovo i du histoburgan Beneficia;y/(Lender,: U.S. Bank al contorre el contorno y nit

Trustee: U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association? Als You may use any other jights you have under the law, this Deed of First, or other interaments, which has not

1. GRANT OF DEED OF TRUST. By signing below as Grantor, I irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following property. Tall Account Number. 335002 #12 ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE dered berech

*#1 ACCORDING TO THE DEFICIENC OF KLAMATH COUNTY TOREGON disestioning semijuent was to locitient to biddenius time i "OF "THE COUNTY CLERIC OF KLAMATH COUNTY TOREGON disestioning semijuent was to locitient to biddenius time i substituted via seriestic difference of the disease of the bateline to beoutoring benut bilased birters and constrained and the disease of the disease of the disease of the protective disease of the protective disease of the protective disease of the diseas spherione don any magnetic report, the main manned and scherione free rational located used produced or mich and or the Property and any adjacent property and to my ownership, parameters on or control of all Property.

or as described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, and all buildings and other improvements and fixtures now or later located on the Property (all referred to in this Deed of Trust as "the Property"). I also hereby assign to Lender any existing and future leases and rents from the Property as additional security for the debt described below. Lagree that I will be legally bound by all the terms stated in this Deed of Trust. an obiasi ob my awa a**parai**ay An damaga ayarap an an

2. DEBT SECURED. This Deed of Trust secures the following:

x a. The payment of the principal, interest credit report fees, late charges, attorneys' fees (including any on appeal or review); collection costs and any and all other amounts, owing under a note with an original principal amount of \$_______15,000,00, dated September, 15, 1997_____signed by

liade i lotared an athangement of rules in the reading is and in tears in a model with a model is in a lot of t ElizabethcHcStaudacherit of stagger light stranges is athangements in our bands and being "Borrower") and payable to Lender, on which the last payment is due September 15 2007 as well as the following

obligations; if any (collectively "Note") it to to all to be dealth of the electric of the base of the Trust if this paragraph 2.a. is checked, unless paragraph 2.b. is also checked. r kanalessana ini na seden na belana kasala elecenaria ini na seden nav belana kas b. The payment of all amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under a

thereto ("Credit: Agreement"); signed by an indicating dated 1 B thereto ("Credit: Agreement"); signed by an indicating of a bar year and lacentary and restored among a price price of a and any riders or amendments South in this time to be with ins the average ("Borrower").

The Credit Agreement is for a revolving line of credit under which Borrower may obtain (in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement) one or more loans from Lender on one or more occasions. The maximum principal amount to be advanced and outstanding at any one time pursuant to the Credit Agreement is \$

The term of the Credit Agreement consists of an initial period of ten years, which begins on the above-indicated date of the Credit Agreement, during which advances can be obtained by Borrower, followed by a repayment period during which Borrower must repay all amounts owing to Lender under the terms of the Credit Agreement. The length of the repayment period and the maturity date will depend on the amounts owed at the beginning of the repayment period, but it will end no later than the maturity date of them to do a to the table to the dust and on the dust of the repayment period, but it will end no later than the maturity date of ei ten

This Deed of Trust secures the performance of the Credit Agreement, the payment of all loans payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement, the payment of all interest, credit report fees, late charges, membership fees, attorneys' fees (including any on appeal or review), collection costs and any and all other amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement; and any extensions and renewals of any length.

X c. This Deed of Trust also secures the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced under this Deed of Trust to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of any covenants and agreements under this Deed of Trust This Deed of Trust also secures the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower under this Deed of Trust. 法法 iom ob

The interest rate, payment terms and balance due under the Note or Credit Agreement or both, as applicable, may be indexed, adjusted, renewed or renegotiated in accordance with the terms of the Note and the Credit Agroement and any extensions and renewals of the Note or Credit Agreement of both, as applicable.

20

8805 C BORR MAKE OV 3.INSURANCE, LIENS, AND UPKEEP.

3.1 I will keep the Property insured by companies acceptable to you with fire and theft insurance, flood insurance if the Property is located in any area which is, or hereafter will be designated as a special flood hazard area, and extended coverage insurance, if any, as follows: SAFECO

The policy amount will be enough to pay the entire amount owing on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust or the insurable value of the Property, whichever is less, despite any "co-insurance" or similar provision in the policy. The insurance policies will have your standard loss payable endorsement. No one but you has a mortgage or lien on the Property, except the following "Permitted Lien(s)":

NONE

3.2 I will pay taxes and any debts that might become a lien on the Property, and will keep it free of trust deeds, mortgages and liens, other than yours and the Permitted Liens just described. 5 D.A.

3.3 I will also keep the Property in good condition and repáir and will prevent the removal of any of the improvements.

3.4 If I do not do any of these things, you may do them and add the cost to the Note or Gredit Agreement as applicable. I will pay the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with win pay the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with interest at the fixed or floating rate charged under the Note or Credit Agreement, whichever is higher. Even if you do these things, my failure to do them will be a default under Section 6, and you may still use other rights you have for the default default. Partial OF, 57203 1716.xa8.0.5 -----

WARNING

Unless I provide you, with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by the Credit Agreement or this Deed of Trust, you may purchase insurance at my expense to protect your interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged; the coverage you purchase may not pay any/claim | make or any claim made against me. I may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that I have obtained property coverage? elsewhere 1313 OF # 103

I am responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by you. The cost of this insurance may be added to the Note or Credit Agreement. If the cost is added to the Note or Credit Agreement, the highest rate on the underlying Note or Credit Agreement will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage, may be the date my prior, coverage lapsed or the date I failed to provide proof of coverage. coverage The Aran

The coverage you purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance I can obtain on my own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

4. DUE ON SALE. I agree that you may, at your option, declare due and payable all sums secured by this Deed of Trust if all or any part of the Property, or an interest in the I rust it all or any part of the Property, or an interest in the Property, is sold or transferred. If you exercise the option to accelerate, I know that you may use any default remedies: permitted under this Deed of Trust and applicable law. I know that you may exercise your rights under this due on sale provision each time all or any part of the Property, or an I interest in the Property, is sold or transferred, whether or not, you exercised your rights on any previous sales or transferred.

5. PROTECTING YOUR INTEREST. I will do anything that may now or later be necessary to perfect and preserve this Deed of Trust and I will pay all recording fees and other fees and costs involved.

6. DEFAULT. It will be a default in minde your 6.1 If you do not receive any payment on the debt secured

by this Deed of Trust when it is due:

6.2 If I commit fraud or make any material misrepresen 6.2 If I commit traud or make any material misrepresen-tation in connection with my loan application, the Note or Credit Agreement, this Deed of Trust, or any aspect of my line of cradit. For example, it will be a default if I give you a false financial statement, or if I do not tell you the truth about my financial situation, about the Property that is subject to this Deed of Trust, or about my use of the money I obtained from you through the Note or line of credit. obtained from you through the Note or line of credit.

6.5. If any action or inaction by me adversely affects your security for the Note or Credit Agreement, including, but not limited to, the following: a. If all or any part lot the Property, or an interest in the Property is sold or transferred; be attracted by the operty of the solution of the Property or otherwise destructively use or fail to maintain the Property; or otherwise destructively use or fail to maintain the Property; or otherwise destructively use or fail to maintain the Property; or otherwise destructively use or fail to maintain the Property;

d. If I die: entendage to bit of an antierrow daries to etc. e. If I fail to pay taxes or any debts that might become a liend on the Property. debilgan an dh

46139

32089

It if it do not keep) the Property free of deeds of trust mortgages and liens, other than this Deed of Trust and other. Permitted Liens I have already told you about g. If I become insolvent or bankrupt h. If any person forecloses or declares a forfeiture on the Property under any land sale contract, or forecloses any Permitted Lien or other lien on the Property, or

i. If i fail to keep any agreement or breach the warranties, representations or covenants I am making to you in this Deed of Trust about hazardous substances on the Property.

7. YOUR RIGHTS AFTER DEFAULT. After a default, you will have the following rights and may use any one, or any combination of them, at any time. 7.1 You may declare the entire secured debt immediately due and payable all at once without notice.

7.2 Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law, either before or after a sale of the Property under a judicial foreclosure, or before a sale of the Property by advertisement and sale, you may sue for and recover from Borrower all amounts remaining under the Credit Agreement, under the Note, and under this Deed of Trust.

7.3 You may foreclose this Deed of Trust under applicable law, either, judicially, by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale.

7.4 You may have any rents from the Property collected and pay the amount received, over and above costs of collection and other lawful expenses, on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust

7.5 I will be liable for all reasonable collection costs you, incur, to the full extent allowed by law. If you foreclose this Deed of Trust either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale, I will also be liable for your reasonable attorney fees including any on appeal or particular. review.

7.6 You may use any other rights you have under the law, this Deed of Trust, or other agreements, including but not limited to any Note or Credit Agreement. 8. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. 12. 11 动脉盘

8.1 Except as previously disclosed to you in writing, 1 represent and warrant to you that no hazardous substance is stored, located, used or produced on the Property, and that to the best of my knowledge, after, due and diligent inquiry, no hazardous substance is stored, located, used or produced on any adjacent Property, nor has any hazardous substance been stored, located, used, produced, or released on the Property or any adjacent property prior to my ownership, possession or control of the Property.

8.2 I will not cause or permit any activity on the Property that directly or indirectly could result in the release of any hazardous substance onto or under the Property or any other property. I agree to provide written notice to you immediately when I become aware that the Property or any adjacent property is being or has been subjected to a release of any hazardous substance.

8,3 You and your representatives may enter the Property at any time for the purpose of conducting an environmental audit, committing only such injury to the Property as may be necessary to conduct the audit. You shall not be required to necessary to conduct the audit. You shall not be required to remedy any such injury or compensate me therefor. I shall cooperate in all respects in the performance of the audit. I shall pay the costs of the audit if either a default exists under this Deed of Trust at the time you arrange to have the audit performed or if the audit reveals a default pertaining to hazardous substances. If I refuse to permit you or your representatives to conduct an environmental audit on the Property, you may specifically enforce performance of this provision eldowed an environmental audit on the

provision: and very an text structure in terms of the structure in terms of th

8.5 If you shall at any time, through the exercise of any of you, remedies, under this Deed of Trust, or by taking a dead in lieu of foreclosure, hold title to or own the Property in your, own right, you may, at your option, convey the Property to me. I covenant and agree that I shall accept delivery of any instrumant, of conveyance and resume ownership of the Property in the event you exercise your option hereunder to convey the Property to the Property of a type of the Property in the event you exercise your option hereunder to convey the Property to Property in the event you exercise your option hereunder to convey the Property to me. You, at your sole discretion, shall have the right, to record any instrument conveying the Property to me and such recordation shall be deemed acceptance by me of the instrument and the conveyance.

8.6 All of my representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust regarding any hazardous substance, including but not limited to my agreement to accept conveyance of the Property from you and to resume ownership, shall survive foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure.

8.7 For purposes of this Deed of Trust, the term "hazardous substance" means any substance or material defined or designated as hazardous or toxic waste, hazardous or toxic material or hazardous, toxic or radioactive substance (or designated by any other similar term) by any applicable federal, state or local statute, regulation or ordinance now in effect or in effect at any time during either the term of this Deed of Trust or the period of time I remain in possession, custody, or control of the Property following either foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure.

B. SATISFACTION OF DEED OF TRUST. When the Note or Credit Agreement of both, as applicable, are completely paid off and the Credit Agreement, as applicable, is cancelled and terminated as to any future loans. I understand that you will request Trustee to reconvey, without warranty, the Property to the person legally entitled thereto. I will pay Trustee a reasonable fee for preparation and execution of the reconveyance instrument and I will record the reconveyance at my expense.

32090

10. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. I will give you my new address in writing whenever I move. You may give me any notices by regular mail at the last address I have given you.

11. OREGON LAW APPLIES. This Deed of Trust will be governed by Oregon law.

12. NAMES OF PARTIES. In this Deed of Trust "I", "me" and "my" mean Grantor(s), and "you" and "your" mean Beneficiary/Lender.

| 1.31日本市政公司局陸進於11 | eed of Trust. | A grant Hadese | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| ly abeth 2 Stars | Reference States 이 영상 영화가 유통하고 있는 것을 같다. | Grantor George E Harless | | |
| and Elizabeth H Star | Igacher . | | | |
| antor Beverly J Harles | <u>1002</u> 55 | Grantor | | |
| 0.7 | | | | |
| rantor | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL AC | KNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| | | A | | |
| ATE OF OREGON |) | <u>September 15, 1997</u> | | |
| |) 65. La | Date | | |
| ounty of <u>Slaimel</u> | <u></u> | H Standacher, George Foturle | | |
| rsonally appeared the above | named Elizabeth | o voluntary act - Perlo Lut Aur | | |
| d acknowledged the foregoin | Ig Deed of Trust to be | M_ , was prime | | |
| | | Before me: | | |
| | | Cablettin | | |
| NOTARY PUB | GOMES LIC-OREGON I NO. 047893 | Notary Public for Oregon | | |
| LY COMMISSION D | PIRES OCT. 17, 11991 | My commission expires: <u>DOC 11 1007</u> | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | REQUEST FO | RRECONVEYANCE | | |
| | | | | |
| O TRUSTEE: | | ement or both, as applicable, secured by this Deed of Trust. The nent or both, as applicable, together with all other indebtedness | | |
| ntire obligation evidenced DV | MB Mote of predit wareau | I Adreement the Note or Credit Adreement Of | | |
| ecured by this Deed or I rust, | , nave been part in ton. | wared herewith and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate | | |
| ooth, as applicable, and this D now held by you under the Der | ed of Trust to the person or p | persons legally entitled thereto. | | |
| 물건 물 바다 방문을 집안 집었다. 한 것 같은 물질입니다. 물론한 | | | | |
| | | Signature: | | |
| Date: | | 비행 방법 방법 방법 방법 방법 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 없는 것이 없 않이 않은 것이 없는 것이 않이 | | |
| Date | | | | |
| Date | | | | |
| | OF KLAMATH : SS. | | | |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY | T C Donk | | | |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY | U.S. Bank | Line Ine M., and duly recorded in Vol M97 | | |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY | U.S. Bank | L o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 on Page 32088 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | | |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY filed for record at request ofA ffA of | U.S. Bank D. 19 97 at 1:11 | ute o'clockP, M., and duly recorded in VolM97 | | |
| FATE OF OREGON: COUNTY iled for record at request ofA fFA of | U.S. Bank D. 19 97 at 1:11 | o'clock <u>P</u> , M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> on Page <u>32088</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | | |
| | U.S. Bank D. 19 97 at 1:11 | o'clock <u>P.</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> on Page <u>32088</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | | |